Product

Presentation
Variety Type Grow medium Used Harvested Notes Type Per Notes Notes
Dates planted By item Type
Alr temp Indicates where the harvested
Amount Planted | Average in Water temp Harvest Amount e e Js et
Variety (head) Greenhouse Average Harvest Date by weight | Notable Issues, and Observational (e.g., community, partner AmountSold | Market Response & Sales Notes
2025 11 Notes organizations, donations). How was product sold
1/8/25 Green Butterhead 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 275 Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use Community fav in taste test
1/9/25 Marvel of Four Seasons 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 24 Slug Damage Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use
1/10/25 Freckles Lettuce 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 31 Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use
1/13/25 Mesclun Mix 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 4.4 Slug damage Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use Only one made it to harvest
1/14/25 Salad Bowl Blend 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 355 Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use
1/15/25 Red Plant Blend 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 12 Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use
1/16/25 Black-Seeded Simpson 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 41.25 Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use
1/17/25 Yankee Hardy Blend 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 27 Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use
1/20/25 Morgana 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco ca 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 13 Harvest young/baby leaf Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use Planted too late for mature harvest
1/21/25 Kaleidoscope Mix 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-36°F 54°F 3/6/25 23 Harvest young/baby leaf Community Tastes test event  Loose Leaf Educational use Planted too late for mature harvest
Black Simpson Winter Mix 1 part Vermecultite 1 p: 55 33-35°F 48°F 4121 26.25 Food Hub Head and loose leaf $130 Winter mix had better preformance
2/10 Black Simpson 1 part Vermecultite 2 Part Coco Cc 55 33-35°F 48°F 4122 11 Issue with damening off Farm Store as head Head and loose leaf $15 Sold at farm Heads Stayed small and had trouble root growth was stunted
2/13/25 Yankee Hardy Blend Winter Mix 1 part Vermecultite 1 p: 55 33-35 48°F 4123 17.5 Mostly red mix Food hub loose leaf mix $87
2/13/25 Yankee Hardy Blend 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-35 48°F 4123 15 Mostly red mix Food hub loose leaf mix $75
2/24/25 Freckles Lettuce Winter Mix 1 part Vermecultite 1 p: 55 33-35°F 48°F 511125 28 Food hub loose leaf mix $15
2/24/25 Freckles Lettuce 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-35°F 48°F 5/1/25 18 Food hub loose leaf mix $15
2/25/25 Mesclun Mix Winter Mix 1 part Vermecultite 1 p: 55 33-35°F 48°F 5/1/25 21.25 Food hub loose leaf mix $25
2/25/25 Mesclun Mix 1 part Vermecultite 2 part Coco co 55 33-35°F 48°F 51125 235 Food hub loose leaf mix $15
4/7/25 Green Butterhead Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 56 Farmers market event loose leaf mix
417125 Marvel of Four Seasons Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 425 Farmers market event loose leaf mix
417125 Freckles Lettuce Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 56 Farmers market event Head Lettuce
4/7/25 Mesclun Mix Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 33 Farmers market event loose leaf mix
4/8/25 Salad Bowl Blend Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 32 Farmers market event Head Lettuce
4/8/25 Red Plant Blend Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 215 Farmers market event Head Lettuce
4/8/25 Black-Seeded Simpson Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 57 Farmers market event Head Lettuce
4/9/25 Yankee Hardy Blend Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 41 Farmers market event Loose Leaf mix
4/9/25 Morgana Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 0 Slug damage Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
4/9/25 Kaleidoscope Mix Standard mix 100 55°F 52°F 6/12/25 345 Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
5/5/25 Green Butterhead Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 62 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh: Farmers market event loose leaf mix
5/5/25 Marvel of Four Seasons Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 22 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ shi Farmers market event loose leaf mix
5/5/25 Freckles Lettuce Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 32.3 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh. Farmers market event Head Lettuce
5/6/25 Mesclun Mix Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713/25 54.5 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh: Farmers market event loose leaf mix
5/6/25 Salad Bowl Blend Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 41 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh: Farmers market event Head Lettuce
5/6/25 Red Plant Blend Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 37.5 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh, Farmers market event Head Lettuce
5/6/25 Black-Seeded Simpson Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 54 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh: Farmers market event Head Lettuce
5/7/25 Yankee Hardy Blend Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 22 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ shi Farmers market event Loose Leaf mix
5/7/25 Morgana Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 35 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh: Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
5/7/25 Kaleidoscope Mix Summer Mix 100 32-80°F 61°F 713125 30 Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh: Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
6/9/25 Green Butterhead Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 64 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event loose leaf mix
6/9/25 Marvel of Four Seasons Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 51 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event loose leaf mix
6/9/25 Freckles Lettuce Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 63 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event Head Lettuce
6/9/25 Mesclun Mix Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 32 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event loose leaf mix
6/9/25 Salad Bowl Blend Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 45 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event Head Lettuce
6/10/25 Red Plant Blend Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 43 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event Head Lettuce
6/10/25 Black-Seeded Simpson Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 67 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event Head Lettuce
6/10/25 Yankee Hardy Blend Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 21 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event Loose Leaf mix
6/10/25 Morgana Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 24 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
6/11/25 Kaleidoscope Mix Summer Mix 100 50-80°F 64°F 8/21/25 45 Shade cloth used/ Green house \ Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
7/7/25 Green Butterhead Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 45 Greenhouse vented and shade c/ Farmers market event loose leaf mix
7/7/25 Marvel of Four Seasons Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 23 Farmers market event loose leaf mix
7/7125 Freckles Lettuce Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 21 Farmers market event Head Lettuce
717125 Mesclun Mix Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 20 Red lettuce does better in heat  Farmers market event loose leaf mix
7/8/25 Salad Bowl Blend Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 45 Farmers market event Head Lettuce
7/8/25 Red Plant Blend Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 64 Red lettuce does better in heat  Farmers market event Head Lettuce
7/8/25 Black-Seeded Simpson Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 67 Farmers market event Head Lettuce
7/8/25 Yankee Hardy Blend Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 23 Red lettuce does better in heat  Farmers market event Loose Leaf mix
7/9/25 Morgana Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 62 Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
7/9/25 Kaleidoscope Mix Summer Mix 100 60-100°F 64°F 9/18/25 57 Red lettuce does better in heat Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/4/25 Green Butterhead Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 18 Last market of season Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/4/25 Marvel of Four Seasons Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 102125 21 Red lettuce does better in heat Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/4/25 Freckles Lettuce Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 23 Shade Cloth opened Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/4/25 Mesclun Mix Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 32 Red lettuce does better in heat  Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/5/25 Salad Bowl Blend Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 21 Shade Cloth opened Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/5/25 Red Plant Blend Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 41 Red lettuce does better in heat Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/5/25 Black-Seeded Simpson Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 23 Shade cloth open Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/5/25 Yankee Hardy Blend Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 11 Shade cloth open Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/7/25 Morgana Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 23 Red lettuce does better in heat  Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
8/7/25 Kaleidoscope Mix Winter mix switch over 55 60-100°F 64°F 10/2/25 23 Red lettuce does better in heat  Farmers market event Loose leaf mix
9/8/25 Black Simpson Standard mix 25 60-85°F 64°F 1111225 10 Sunny/ Causing warm days in gre Food hub Loose leaf mix




9/8/25
9/9/25
9/9
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/11/25
9/11/25
10/6/25
10/6/25
10/6/25
10/6/25
10/7/25
10/7/25
10/7/125
10/7/125
11/3/25
11/3/25
11/3/25
11/3/25
11/4/25
11/4/25
11/5/25
11/5/25
12/8/25
12/8/25
12/8/25
12/8/25
12/9/25
12/9/25

Black Simpson
Yankee Hardy Blend
Yankee Hardy Blend
Freckles Lettuce
Freckles Lettuce
Mesclun Mix
Mesclun Mix

Black Simpson
Black Simpson
Yankee Hardy Blend
Yankee Hardy Blend
Freckles Lettuce
Freckles Lettuce
Mesclun Mix
Mesclun Mix

Black Simpson
Black Simpson
Yankee Hardy Blend
Yankee Hardy Blend
Freckles Lettuce
Freckles Lettuce
Mesclun Mix
Mesclun Mix

Black Simpson
Black Simpson
Yankee Hardy Blend
Yankee Hardy Blend
Freckles Lettuce
Freckles Lettuce
Mesclun Mix
Mesclun Mix

Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over
Standard mix
Winter mix switch over

60-85°F
60-85°F
60-85°F
60-85°F
60-85°F
60-85°F
60-85°F
60-85°F
60-85°F
50-80°F
50-80°F
50-80°F
50-80°F
50-80°F
50-80°F
50-80°F
50-80°F
36-51°F
36-51°F
36-51°F
36-51°F
36-51°F
36-51°F
36-51°F
36-51°F
36-45°F
36-45°F
36-45°F
36-45°F
36-45°F
36-45°F

64°F
62°F
62°F
62°F
62°F
62°F
62°F
62°F
62°F
57°F
57°F
57°F
57°F
57°F
57°F
57°F
57°F
55°F
55°F
55°F
55°F
55°F
55°F
55°F
55°F
51°F
51°F
51°F
51°F
51°F
51°F

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1111225
11112125
11/12/25
11/12/25
1112/25
111225
11/12/25
1111225
11/12/25

12/4/25
12/4/25
12112125
12112125
12/15/25
12/15/25
12/4/25
212126
212

2/2/25

212125

212125

212125

2/5/25

2/5/25

2/5/25
2/5/25

)

10

Sunny/ Causing warm days in gre

Sunny/ Causing warm days in gre
Lost full raft

Sunny/ Causing warm days in gre

Sunny/ Causing warm days in gre

Lost full raft

Lost full raft

Sunny/ Causing warm days in gre

Lost full raft

Lost full raft

Food hub
Food hub
Food hub
Food hub
Food hub
Food hub
Food hub
Food hub
Food hub

Farm store
Farm store
Farm store
Farm store
Farm store
Farm store
Farm store
Farm store
Farm store
Educational
Gave to tortoise
Educational
Educational
Educational
Gave to tortoise
Educational
Educational
Educational
Educational
Educational
Educational

Head Lettuce
Loose leaf mix
Head Lettuce
Loose leaf mix
Head Lettuce
Loose leaf mix
Head Lettuce
Loose leaf mix
Head Lettuce

Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce
Head Lettuce



