

Dates planted	Variety Type	Grow medium Used						Harvested Notes	Distribution	Product Presentation Type			Performance Notes	Notes
	By item Type													
	Variety		Amount Planted (head)	Air temp Average in Greenhouse	Water temp Average	Harvest Date	Harvest Amount by weight	Notable issues, and Observational Notes	Indicates where the harvested produce is delivered or allocated (e.g., community, partner organizations, donations).	How was product sold	Amount Sold	Market Response & Sales Notes		
2025	11													
1/8/25	Green Butterhead	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	27.5		Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use		Community fav in taste test	
1/9/25	Marvel of Four Seasons	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	24	Slug Damage	Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use			
1/10/25	Freckles Lettuce	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	31		Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use			
1/13/25	Mesclun Mix	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	4.4	Slug damage	Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use	Only one made it to harvest		
1/14/25	Salad Bowl Blend	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	35.5		Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use			
1/15/25	Red Plant Blend	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	12		Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use			
1/16/25	Black-Seeded Simpson	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	41.25		Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use			
1/17/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	27		Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use			
1/20/25	Morgana	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	13	Harvest young/baby leaf	Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use	Planted too late for mature harvest		
1/21/25	Kaleidoscope Mix	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-36°F	54°F	3/6/25	23	Harvest young/baby leaf	Community Tastes test event	Loose Leaf	Educational use	Planted too late for mature harvest		
	Black Simpson	Winter Mix 1 part Vermiculite 1 pi	55	33-35°F	48°F	4/21	26.25		Food Hub	Head and loose leaf		\$130	Winter mix had better performance	
2/10	Black Simpson	1 part Vermiculite 2 Part Coco Co	55	33-35°F	48°F	4/22	11	Issue with damening off	Farm Store as head	Head and loose leaf		\$15	Sold at farm	
2/13/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Winter Mix 1 part Vermiculite 1 pi	55	33-35	48°F	4/23	17.5	Mostly red mix	Food hub	loose leaf mix		\$87		
2/13/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-35	48°F	4/23	15	Mostly red mix	Food hub	loose leaf mix		\$75		
2/24/25	Freckles Lettuce	Winter Mix 1 part Vermiculite 1 pi	55	33-35°F	48°F	5/1/25	28		Food hub	loose leaf mix		\$15		
2/24/25	Freckles Lettuce	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-35°F	48°F	5/1/25	18		Food hub	loose leaf mix		\$15		
2/25/25	Mesclun Mix	Winter Mix 1 part Vermiculite 1 pi	55	33-35°F	48°F	5/1/25	21.25		Food hub	loose leaf mix		\$25		
2/25/25	Mesclun Mix	1 part Vermiculite 2 part Coco co	55	33-35°F	48°F	5/1/25	23.5		Food hub	loose leaf mix		\$15		
4/7/25	Green Butterhead	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	56		Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
4/7/25	Marvel of Four Seasons	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	42.5		Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
4/7/25	Freckles Lettuce	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	56		Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
4/7/25	Mesclun Mix	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	33		Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
4/8/25	Salad Bowl Blend	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	32		Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
4/8/25	Red Plant Blend	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	21.5		Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
4/8/25	Black-Seeded Simpson	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	57		Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
4/9/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	41		Farmers market event	Loose Leaf mix				
4/9/25	Morgana	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	0	Slug damage	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
4/9/25	Kaleidoscope Mix	Standard mix	100	55°F	52°F	6/12/25	34.5		Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
5/5/25	Green Butterhead	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	62	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
5/5/25	Marvel of Four Seasons	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	22	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
5/5/25	Freckles Lettuce	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	32.3	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
5/6/25	Mesclun Mix	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	54.5	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
5/6/25	Salad Bowl Blend	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	41	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
5/6/25	Red Plant Blend	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	37.5	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
5/6/25	Black-Seeded Simpson	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	54	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
5/7/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	22	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	Loose Leaf mix				
5/7/25	Morgana	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	35	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
5/7/25	Kaleidoscope Mix	Summer Mix	100	32-80°F	61°F	7/3/25	30	Temp flux due to greenhouse/ sh	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
6/9/25	Green Butterhead	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	64	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
6/9/25	Marvel of Four Seasons	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	51	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
6/9/25	Freckles Lettuce	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	63	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
6/9/25	Mesclun Mix	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	32	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
6/9/25	Salad Bowl Blend	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	45	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
6/10/25	Red Plant Blend	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	43	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
6/10/25	Black-Seeded Simpson	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	67	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
6/10/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	21	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	Loose Leaf mix				
6/10/25	Morgana	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	24	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
6/11/25	Kaleidoscope Mix	Summer Mix	100	50-80°F	64°F	8/21/25	45	Shade cloth used/ Green house \	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
7/7/25	Green Butterhead	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	45	Greenhouse vented and shade cl	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
7/7/25	Marvel of Four Seasons	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	23		Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
7/7/25	Freckles Lettuce	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	21		Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
7/7/25	Mesclun Mix	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	20	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	loose leaf mix				
7/8/25	Salad Bowl Blend	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	45		Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
7/8/25	Red Plant Blend	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	64	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
7/8/25	Black-Seeded Simpson	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	67		Farmers market event	Head Lettuce				
7/8/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	23	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Loose Leaf mix				
7/9/25	Morgana	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	62		Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
7/9/25	Kaleidoscope Mix	Summer Mix	100	60-100°F	64°F	9/18/25	57	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/4/25	Green Butterhead	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	18	Last market of season	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/4/25	Marvel of Four Seasons	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	21	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/4/25	Freckles Lettuce	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	23	Shade Cloth opened	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/4/25	Mesclun Mix	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	32	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/5/25	Salad Bowl Blend	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	21	Shade Cloth opened	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/5/25	Red Plant Blend	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	41	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/5/25	Black-Seeded Simpson	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	23	Shade cloth open	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/5/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	11	Shade cloth open	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/7/25	Morgana	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	23	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
8/7/25	Kaleidoscope Mix	Winter mix switch over	55	60-100°F	64°F	10/2/25	23	Red lettuce does better in heat	Farmers market event	Loose leaf mix				
9/8/25	Black Simpson	Standard mix	25	60-85°F	64°F	11/12/25	10	Sunny/ Causing warm days in gr	Food hub	Loose leaf mix				

9/8/25	Black Simpson	Winter mix switch over	25 60-85°F	64°F		11/12/25	13		Food hub	Head Lettuce		
9/9/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Standard mix	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	12		Food hub	Loose leaf mix		
9/9	Yankee Hardy Blend	Winter mix switch over	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	11	Sunny/ Causing wam days in gr	Food hub	Head Lettuce		
9/10/25	Freckles Lettuce	Standard mix	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	8		Food hub	Loose leaf mix		
9/10/25	Freckles Lettuce	Winter mix switch over	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	11		Food hub	Head Lettuce		
9/10/25	Mesclun Mix	Standard mix	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	7		Food hub	Loose leaf mix		
9/10/25	Mesclun Mix	Winter mix switch over	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	12		Food hub	Head Lettuce		
9/11/25	Black Simpson	Standard mix	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	12		Food hub	Loose leaf mix		
9/11/25	Black Simpson	Winter mix switch over	25 60-85°F	62°F		11/12/25	8	Sunny/ Causing wam days in gr	Food hub	Head Lettuce		
10/6/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Standard mix	25 50-80°F	57°F	N/A		0	Lost full raft				
10/6/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Winter mix switch over	25 50-80°F	57°F		12/4/25	13		Farm store	Head Lettuce		
10/6/25	Freckles Lettuce	Standard mix	25 50-80°F	57°F		12/4/25	11		Farm store	Head Lettuce		
10/6/25	Freckles Lettuce	Winter mix switch over	25 50-80°F	57°F		12/12/25	15	Sunny/ Causing wam days in gr	Farm store	Head Lettuce		
10/7/25	Mesclun Mix	Standard mix	25 50-80°F	57°F		12/12/25	8		Farm store	Head Lettuce		
10/7/25	Mesclun Mix	Winter mix switch over	25 50-80°F	57°F		12/15/25	12		Farm store	Head Lettuce		
10/7/25	Black Simpson	Standard mix	25 50-80°F	57°F		12/15/25	10		Farm store	Head Lettuce		
10/7/25	Black Simpson	Winter mix switch over	25 50-80°F	57°F		12/4/25	10	Sunny/ Causing wam days in gr	Farm store	Head Lettuce		
11/3/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Standard mix	25 36-51°F	55°F		2/2/26	11		Farm store	Head Lettuce		
11/3/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Winter mix switch over	25 36-51°F	55°F		2/2	8		Farm store	Head Lettuce		
11/3/25	Freckles Lettuce	Standard mix	25 36-51°F	55°F	N/A		0	Lost full raft	Educational	Head Lettuce		
11/3/25	Freckles Lettuce	Winter mix switch over	25 36-51°F	55°F		2/2/25	11		Gave to tortoise	Head Lettuce		
11/4/25	Mesclun Mix	Standard mix	25 36-51°F	55°F	N/A		0	Lost full raft	Educational	Head Lettuce		
11/4/25	Mesclun Mix	Winter mix switch over	25 36-51°F	55°F		2/2/25	15		Educational	Head Lettuce		
11/5/25	Black Simpson	Standard mix	25 36-51°F	55°F		2/2/25	12	Sunny/ Causing wam days in gr	Educational	Head Lettuce		
11/5/25	Black Simpson	Winter mix switch over	25 36-51°F	55°F		2/2/25	13		Gave to tortoise	Head Lettuce		
12/8/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Standard mix	25 36-45°F	51°F	N/A		0	Lost full raft	Educational	Head Lettuce		
12/8/25	Yankee Hardy Blend	Winter mix switch over	25 36-45°F	51°F		2/5/25	21		Educational	Head Lettuce		
12/8/25	Freckles Lettuce	Standard mix	25 36-45°F	51°F	N/A		0	Lost full raft	Educational	Head Lettuce		
12/8/25	Freckles Lettuce	Winter mix switch over	25 36-45°F	51°F		2/5/25	11		Educational	Head Lettuce		
12/9/25	Mesclun Mix	Standard mix	25 36-45°F	51°F		2/5/25	8		Educational	Head Lettuce		
12/9/25	Mesclun Mix	Winter mix switch over	25 36-45°F	51°F		2/5/25	10		Educational	Head Lettuce		